Statement of Votes
Kent County, Michigan
November 05, 2019

All Precincts

Precinct

Algoma Township, Precincts 1,2 & 5

Algoma Township, Precinct 3

Alpine Township, Precinct 5

Bowne Township, Precinct 1

Caledonia Charter Township, Precincts 1 & 5

Caledonia Charter Township, Precinct 2

Caledonia Charter Township, Precinct 3

Caledonia Charter Township, Precinct 4

Caledonia Charter Township, Precinct 6

Cascade Charter Township, Precinct 10

Cedar Springs City, Precinct 1

Kent County Statement of Votes

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB

Total

Election Day

Registered
Voters

2,796
2,796
2,796

1,622
1,622
1,622

1,005
1,005
1,005

1,346
1,346
1,346

3,605
3,605
3,605

2,137
2,137
2,137

2,073
2,073
2,073

1,307
1,307
1,307

1,931
1,931
1,931
1,331
1,331

1,331

2,285

1lof71

Ballots Cast

229
465
694

263
232
495

110
95
205

261

261

555
568
1,123

245
403
648

253
394
647

237
259
496

195
427
622

66
78

144

442

% Turnout

8.19%

16.63%
24.82%

16.21%
14.30%
30.52%

10.95%
9.45%
20.40%

19.39%
0.00%
19.39%

15.40%
15.76%
31.15%

11.46%
18.86%
30.32%

12.20%
19.01%
31.21%

18.13%
19.82%
37.95%

10.10%
22.11%
32.21%

4.96%

5.86%

10.82%

19.34%

Overview



Cedar Springs Public Schools, Bond Proposal
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Algoma Township, Precinct 3
Election Day 263 146 55.51% 117 44.49% 263
AVCB 232 71 30.60% 161 69.40% 232
Total 495 217  43.84% 278  56.16% 495
Cedar Springs City, Precinct 1
Election Day 442 217 49.21% 224 50.79% 441
AVCB 0 0 0 0
Total 442 217 49.21% 224 50.79% 441
Courtland Township, Precinct 2
Election Day 210 112 5333% 98  46.67% 210
AVCB 145 74 51.03% 71 48.97% 145
Total 355 186  52.39% 169 47.61% 355
Courtland Township, Precinct 3
Election Day 126 54 42.86% 72 57.14% 126
AVCB 60 17 2833% 43 71.67% 60
Total 186 71 38.17% 115 61.83% 186
Nelson Township, Precinct 1
Election Day 275 98  35.64% 177 64.36% 275
AVCB 0 0 0 0
Total 275 98  35.64% 177 64.36% 275
Nelson Township, Precinct 2
Election Day 398 177  44.58% 220 55.42% 397
AVCB 0 0 0 0
Total 398 177 44.58% 220 55.42% 397
Oakfield Township, Precinct 1
Election Day 225 89  39.56% 136 60.44% 225
AVCB 0 0 0 0
Total 225 89  39.56% 136 60.44% 225
Solon Township, Precinct 1
Election Day 426 192 45.18% 233 54.82% 425
AVCB 0 0 0 0
Total 426 192 45.18% 233 54.82% 425
Solon Township, Precinct 2
Election Day 374 179  47.86% 195  52.14% 374
AVCB 0 0 0 0
Total 374 179 47.86% 195  52.14% 374
Spencer Township, Precinct 2
Election Day 145 49 33.79% 9% 66.21% 145
AVCB 120 27 22.69% 92  7731% 119
Total 265 76 28.79% 188 71.21% 264
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Precinct

Newaygo County

Election Day
AVCB
Total
Cumulative

County Wide - Total

Statement of Votes

Ballots Cast

~

3,448

Yes

1,503

o
=z
14.29% 6 8571%
0
14.29% 6 8571%
43.64% 1,941  56.36%
63 of 71

Total Votes

3,444

Cedar Springs Sch. Millage



I. Grandyville Public Schools, Bonding Proposal

Precinct
Grandville City, Precinct 1
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Grandville City, Precinct 2
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Grandville City, Precinct 3
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Grandville City, Precinct 4
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Grandville City, Precinct 5
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Grandville City, Precinct 6
Election Day
AVCB
Total

Walker City, Ward 3 Precinct 7

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Walker City, Ward 3 Precinct 8

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Walker City, Ward 3 Precinct 9

Election Day
AVCB
Total
Wyoming City, Ward 3
Precincts 24 & 25
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Wyoming City, Ward 3
Precinct 28
Election Day

Statement of Votes

Ballots Cast

286
185
471

259
170
429

360
240
600

499
378
877

434
291
725

315
234
549

61
99
160

198
253
451

184
220
404

419
230
649

318

Yes

185
74
259

168
65
233

229
84
313

297
158
455

249
119
368

176
88
264

40
35
75

111
72
183

105
76
181

282
97
379

232

65.60%
41.57%
56.30%

65.37%
39.63%
55.34%

64.69%
36.84%
53.78%

60.74%
42.82%
53.03%

57.64%
42.20%
51.54%

57.33%
38.26%
49.16%

65.57%
35.35%
46.88%

56.06%
29.15%
41.12%

57.38%
36.02%
45.94%

67.63%
42.92%
58.94%

72.96%
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No

97
104
201

89
99
188

125
144
269

192
211
403

183
163
346

131
142
273

21
64
85

87
175
262

78
135
213

135
129
264

86

34.40%
58.43%
43.70%

34.63%

44.66%

3531%
63.16%
46.22%

39.26%
57.18%
46.97%

42.36%
57.80%
48.46%

42.67%
61.74%
50.84%

34.43%
64.65%
53.13%

43.94%
70.85%
58.88%

42.62%
63.98%
54.06%

32.37%
57.08%
41.06%

27.04%

Total Votes

282

460

257
164
421

354
228
582

489
369
858

432
282
714

307
230
537

61
99
160

198
247
445

183
211
394

417
226
643

318

Grandville Prop 1



Precinct
AVCB
Total
Wyoming City, Ward 3
Precincts 29 & 30
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Ottawa County
Election Day
AVCB
Total

Cumulative
County Wide - Total

Statement of Votes

5! Ballots Cast

493

685

358

1,043

692

692

7,543

Yes

74
306

400

17

517

240

240

3,773

42.77%
62.32%

58.65%
33.24%
50.00%
34.73%

34.73%

50.78%
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No

99
185

282

235

517

451

451

3,657

57.23%
37.68%

41.35%

66.76%

50.00%

65.27%

65.27%

49.22%

3! Total Votes
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682

352

1,034

691

691

7,430

Grandville Prop 1



I1. Grandville Schools, Bonding Proposal

Precinct
Grandville City, Precinct 1
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Grandville City, Precinct 2
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Grandville City, Precinct 3
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Grandville City, Precinct 4
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Grandville City, Precinct 5
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Grandville City, Precinct 6
Election Day
AVCB
Total

Walker City, Ward 3 Precinct 7

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Walker City, Ward 3 Precinct 8

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Walker City, Ward 3 Precinct 9

Election Day
AVCB
Total
Wyoming City, Ward 3
Precincts 24 & 25
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Wyoming City, Ward 3
Precinct 28
Election Day

Statement of Votes

Ballots Cas

286
185
471

259
170
429

360
240
600

499
378
877

434
291
725

315
234
549

61
99
160

198
253
451

184
220
404

419
230
649

318

Yes

175
63
238

160
68
228

219
73
292

280
146
426

233
113
346

172
89
261

37
32
69

111
65
176

100
62
162

259
89
348

224

61.84%
36.00%
51.97%

62.02%
41.72%
54.16%

61.86%
31.88%
50.09%

57.03%
39.35%
49.42%

53.69%
40.36%
48.46%

56.21%
39.04%
48.88%

62.71%
33.33%
44.52%

56.35%
26.32%
39.64%

54.35%
30.85%
42.08%

64.43%
41.01%
56.22%

70.44%

66 of 71

No

108
112
220

98
95
193

135
156
291

211
225
436

201
167
368

134
139
273

22
64
86

86
182
268

84
139
223

143
128
271

94

38.16%
64.00%
48.03%

37.98%

45.84%

38.14%
68.12%
49.91%

42.97%
60.65%
50.58%

46.31%
59.64%
51.54%

43.79%
60.96%
51.12%

37.29%
66.67%
55.48%

43.65%
73.68%
60.36%

45.65%
69.15%
57.92%

35.57%
58.99%
43.78%

29.56%

Total Votes

283

458

258
163
421

354
229
583

491
371
862

434
280
714

306
228
534

59
96
155

197
247
444

184
201
385

402
217
619

318

Grandville Prop 2



Precinct
AVCB
Total
Wyoming City, Ward 3
Precincts 29 & 30
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Ottawa County
Election Day
AVCB
Total

Cumulative
County Wide - Total

Statement of Votes

5! Ballots Cast

493

685

358

1,043

692

692

7,543

Yes

66
290

384

109

493

237

237

3,566

39.52%
59.79%

57.57%
32.06%
48.96%
34.25%

34.25%

48.46%

67 of 71

No

101
195

283

231

514

455

455

3,793

60.48%
40.21%

42.43%

67.94%

51.04%

65.75%

65.75%

51.54%

o) Total Votes

N
<3
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667

340

1,007

692

692

7,359

Grandville Prop 2



Grant Schools, Bond Prop.

Precinct
Solon Township, Precinct 2
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Tyrone Township, Precincts 1 & 2
Election Day
AVCB
Total

Cumulative
County Wide - Total

Statement of Votes

Ballots Cast

o
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0

0

0

1 33.33%
0

1 3333%
1 33.33%
68 of 71

No

66.67%

66.67%

66.67%

Total Votes

o

Grant Sch. Prop



Kent City Community Schools, Bonding Proposal

Precinct
Solon Township, Precinct 2

Election Day
AVCB
Total
Sparta Township, Precincts 2 & 3
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Tyrone Township, Precincts 1 & 2
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Muskegon County
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Ottawa County
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Newaygo County

Election Day
AVCB

Total

Cumulative

County Wide - Total

Statement of Votes

Ballots Cas

118

118

26

26

625

625

170

170

21

21

962

]
>

58 49.15%

0
58 49.15%
16 61.54%

0
16 61.54%
395 63.30%

0
395 63.30%
102 60.00%

0
102 60.00%
11 52.38%

0
11 52.38%
0  0.00%

0
0  0.00%
582 60.56%

69 of 71

No

60

60

10

10

229

229

68

68

10

10

N

379

50.85%

50.85%

38.46%

38.46%

36.70%

36.70%

40.00%

40.00%

47.62%

47.62%

100.00%

100.00%

39.44%

Total Votes

118

118

26

26

624

624

170

170

21

21

961

Kent City Sch. Prop



Sparta Schools, Sinking Fund Renewal

Precinct
Algoma Township, Precincts 1, 2
&5

Election Day

AVCB
Total
Alpine Township, Precinct 5
Election Day
AVCB
Total

Sparta Township, Precinct 1

Election Day
AVCB
Total
Sparta Township, Precincts 2 & 3
Election Day
AVCB
Total

Tyrone Township, Precincts 1 & 2

Election Day
AVCB
Total
Ottawa County
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Cumulative

County Wide - Total

Statement of Votes

Ballots Cas

465
694

110

95
205

645

645

753

753

89

89

2,392

Yes

165
275
440

59

50
109

417

417

424

424

40

40

1,433

72.05%
59.14%
63.40%
53.64%

53.76%
53.69%

64.75%

64.75%

56.61%

56.61%

50.00%

50.00%

44.94%

44.94%

60.08%

70 of 71

No

64

190

254

51

43
94

227

227

325

325

49

49

952

27.95%

40.86%

36.60%

46.36%

46.31%

35.25%

35.25%

43.39%

43.39%

50.00%

50.00%

55.06%

55.06%

39.92%

Total Votes

229
465
694
110

93
203

644

644

749

749

89

89

2,385

Sparta Sch. Renewal



Thornapple Kellogg School, Bond Prop.
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Bowne Township, Precinct 1
Election Day 33 27  81.82% 6 18.18% 33
AVCB 0 0 0 0
Total 33 27  81.82% 6 18.18% 33
Caledonia Charter Township, Precinct 4
Election Day 6 3 50.00% 3 50.00%
AVCB 4 4 100.00% 0 4
Total 10 7  70.00% 3 30.00% 10
Cumulative
County Wide - Total 43 34 79.07% 9 2093% 43

Statement of Votes 710f71 Thornapple Kellogg Bond



