## **Statement of Votes**

## Kent County, Michigan November 05, 2019 All Precincts

Precinct	Registered Voters	Ballots Cast	% Turnout
Algoma Township, Precincts 1, 2 & 5			
Election Day	2,796	229	8.19%
AVCE	2,796	465	16.63%
Tota	2,796	694	24.82%
Algoma Township, Precinct 3			
Election Day	1,622	263	16.21%
AVCE	1,622	232	14.30%
Tota	1,622	495	30.52%
Alpine Township, Precinct 5			
Election Day	1,005	110	10.95%
AVCE	1,005	95	9.45%
Tota	1,005	205	20.40%
Bowne Township, Precinct 1			
Election Day	1,346	261	19.39%
AVCE	1,346	0	0.00%
Tota	1,346	261	19.39%
Caledonia Charter Township, Precincts 1 & 5			
Election Day	3,605	555	15.40%
AVCE	3,605	568	15.76%
Tota	3,605	1,123	31.15%
Caledonia Charter Township, Precinct 2			
Election Day	2,137	245	11.46%
AVCE	2,137	403	18.86%
Tota	2,137	648	30.32%
Caledonia Charter Township, Precinct 3			
Election Day	2,073	253	12.20%
AVCE	2,073	394	19.01%
Tota	2,073	647	31.21%
Caledonia Charter Township, Precinct 4			
Election Day	1,307	237	18.13%
AVCE	1,307	259	19.82%
Tota	1,307	496	37.95%
Caledonia Charter Township, Precinct 6			
Election Day	1,931	195	10.10%
AVCE	1,931	427	22.11%
Tota	1,931	622	32.21%
Cascade Charter Township, Precinct 10			
Election Day	1,331	66	4.96%
AVCE	1,331	78	5.86%
Tota	1,331	144	10.82%
Cedar Springs City, Precinct 1			
Election Day	2,285	442	19.34%

**Cedar Springs Public Schools, Bond Proposal** 

	Cast					/otes
Precinct	Ballots Cast Yes		0 Z	Total Votes		
Algoma Township, Precinct 3						
Election Day	263	146	55.51%	117	44.49%	263
AVCB	232	71	30.60%	161	69.40%	232
Total	495	217	43.84%	278	56.16%	49
Cedar Springs City, Precinct 1						
Election Day	442	217	49.21%	224	50.79%	44
AVCB	0	0		0		(
Total	442	217	49.21%	224	50.79%	44
Courtland Township, Precinct 2						
Election Day	210	112	53.33%	98	46.67%	210
AVCB	145	74	51.03%	71	48.97%	145
Total	355	186	52.39%	169	47.61%	355
Courtland Township, Precinct 3						
Election Day	126	54	42.86%	72	57.14%	126
AVCB	60	17	28.33%	43	71.67%	60
Total	186	71	38.17%	115	61.83%	186
Nelson Township, Precinct 1						
Election Day	275	98	35.64%	177	64.36%	275
AVCB	0	0		0		(
Total	275	98	35.64%	177	64.36%	275
Nelson Township, Precinct 2						
Election Day	398	177	44.58%	220	55.42%	397
AVCB	0	0		0		(
Total	398	177	44.58%	220	55.42%	397
Oakfield Township, Precinct 1						
Election Day	225	89	39.56%	136	60.44%	225
AVCB	0	0		0		(
Total	225	89	39.56%	136	60.44%	225
Solon Township, Precinct 1						
Election Day	426	192	45.18%	233	54.82%	425
AVCB	0	0		0		(
Total	426	192	45.18%	233	54.82%	425
Solon Township, Precinct 2						
Election Day	374	179	47.86%	195	52.14%	374
AVCB	0	0		0		(
Total	374	179	47.86%	195	52.14%	374
Spencer Township, Precinct 2						
Election Day	145	49	33.79%	96	66.21%	145
AVCB	120	27	22.69%	92	77.31%	119
Total	265	76	28.79%	188	71.21%	264

Precinct	Ballots Cast	Yes		o Z		Total Votes
Newaygo County						
Election Day	7	1	14.29%	6	85.71%	7
AVCB	0	0		0		0
Total	7	1	14.29%	6	85.71%	7
Cumulative						
County Wide - Total	3,448	1,503	43.64%	1,941	56.36%	3,444

I. Grandville Public Schools, Bonding Proposal

1. Grandvine r	Ballots Cast	·		_		Total Votes
Precinct	Balli	Yes		8		Tota
Grandville City, Precinct 1						
Election Day	286	185	65.60%	97	34.40%	282
AVCB	185	74	41.57%	104	58.43%	178
Total	471	259	56.30%	201	43.70%	460
Grandville City, Precinct 2						
Election Day	259	168	65.37%	89	34.63%	257
AVCB	170	65	39.63%	99		164
Total	429	233	55.34%	188	44.66%	421
Grandville City, Precinct 3						
Election Day	360	229	64.69%	125	35.31%	354
AVCB	240	84	36.84%	144	63.16%	228
Total	600	313	53.78%	269	46.22%	582
Grandville City, Precinct 4						
Election Day	499	297	60.74%	192	39.26%	489
AVCB	378	158	42.82%	211	57.18%	369
Total	877	455	53.03%	403	46.97%	858
Grandville City, Precinct 5						
Election Day	434	249	57.64%	183	42.36%	432
AVCB	291	119	42.20%	163	57.80%	282
Total	725	368	51.54%	346	48.46%	714
Grandville City, Precinct 6						
Election Day	315	176	57.33%	131	42.67%	307
AVCB	234	88	38.26%	142	61.74%	230
Total	549	264	49.16%	273	50.84%	537
Walker City, Ward 3 Precinct 7						
	61	40	65.57%	21	34.43%	61
Election Day AVCB	99	35	35.35%	64	64.65%	99
Total	160	75	46.88%	85	53.13%	160
	100	73	40.0070	03	33.1370	100
Walker City, Ward 3 Precinct 8						
Election Day	198	111	56.06%	87	43.94%	198
AVCB	253	72	29.15%	175	70.85%	247
Total	451	183	41.12%	262	58.88%	445
Walker City, Ward 3 Precinct 9						
Election Day	184	105	57.38%	78	42.62%	183
AVCB	220	76	36.02%	135	63.98%	211
Total	404	181	45.94%	213	54.06%	394
Wyoming City, Ward 3 Precincts 24 & 25						
Election Day	419	282	67.63%	135	32.37%	417
AVCB	230	97	42.92%	129	57.08%	226
Total	649	379	58.94%	264	41.06%	643
Wyoming City, Ward 3 Precinct 28						
Election Day	318	232	72.96%	86	27.04%	318

Precinct	Ballots Cast	Yes		0 Z		Total Votes
AVCB	175	74	42.77%	99	57.23%	173
Total	493	306	62.32%	185	37.68%	491
Wyoming City, Ward 3 Precincts 29 & 30						
Election Day	685	400	58.65%	282	41.35%	682
AVCB	358	117	33.24%	235	66.76%	352
Total	1,043	517	50.00%	517	50.00%	1,034
Ottawa County						
Election Day	692	240	34.73%	451	65.27%	691
AVCB	0	0		0		0
Total	692	240	34.73%	451	65.27%	691
Cumulative						
County Wide - Total	7,543	3,773	50.78%	3,657	49.22%	7,430

II. Grandville Schools, Bonding Proposal

II. Grandvine S	Ballots Cast	_	,			Total Votes
Precinct	Ballc	Yes		°Z		Tota
Grandville City, Precinct 1						
Election Day	286	175	61.84%	108	38.16%	283
AVCB	185	63	36.00%	112	64.00%	175
Total	471	238	51.97%	220	48.03%	458
Grandville City, Precinct 2						
Election Day	259	160	62.02%	98	37.98%	258
AVCB	170	68	41.72%	95		163
Total	429	228	54.16%	193	45.84%	421
Grandville City, Precinct 3						
Election Day	360	219	61.86%	135	38.14%	354
AVCB	240	73	31.88%	156	68.12%	229
Total	600	292	50.09%	291	49.91%	583
Grandville City, Precinct 4						
Election Day	499	280	57.03%	211	42.97%	491
AVCB	378	146	39.35%	225	60.65%	371
Total	877	426	49.42%	436	50.58%	862
Grandville City, Precinct 5						
Election Day	434	233	53.69%	201	46.31%	434
AVCB	291	113	40.36%	167	59.64%	280
Total	725	346	48.46%	368	51.54%	714
Grandville City, Precinct 6						
Election Day	315	172	56.21%	134	43.79%	306
AVCB	234	89	39.04%	139	60.96%	228
Total	549	261	48.88%	273	51.12%	534
Walker City, Ward 3 Precinct 7						
Election Day	61	37	62.71%	22	37.29%	59
AVCB	99	32	33.33%	64	66.67%	96
Total	160	69	44.52%	86	55.48%	155
	100	0.0	11.5270		33.1070	
Walker City, Ward 3 Precinct 8						
Election Day	198	111	56.35%	86	43.65%	197
AVCB	253	65	26.32%	182	73.68%	247
Total	451	176	39.64%	268	60.36%	444
Walker City, Ward 3 Precinct 9						
Election Day	184	100	54.35%	84	45.65%	184
AVCB	220	62	30.85%	139	69.15%	201
Total	404	162	42.08%	223	57.92%	385
Wyoming City, Ward 3 Precincts 24 & 25						
Election Day	419	259	64.43%	143	35.57%	402
AVCB	230	89	41.01%	128	58.99%	217
Total	649	348	56.22%	271	43.78%	619
Wyoming City, Ward 3 Precinct 28						
Election Day	318	224	70.44%	94	29.56%	318

Precinct	Ballots Cast	Yes		o Z		Total Votes
AVCB	175	66	39.52%	101	60.48%	167
Total	493	290	59.79%	195	40.21%	485
Wyoming City, Ward 3 Precincts 29 & 30						
Election Day	685	384	57.57%	283	42.43%	667
AVCB	358	109	32.06%	231	67.94%	340
Total	1,043	493	48.96%	514	51.04%	1,007
Ottawa County						
Election Day	692	237	34.25%	455	65.75%	692
AVCB	0	0		0		0
Total	692	237	34.25%	455	65.75%	692
Cumulative						
County Wide - Total	7,543	3,566	48.46%	3,793	51.54%	7,359

**Grant Schools, Bond Prop.** 

orant benoons, bon	arrop.					
Precinct	Ballots Cast	Yes		<u>0</u>		Total Votes
Solon Township, Precinct 2						
Election Day	0	0		0		0
AVCB	0	0		0		0
Total	0	0		0		0
Tyrone Township, Precincts 1 & 2						
Election Day	3	1	33.33%	2	66.67%	3
AVCB	0	0		0		0
Total	3	1	33.33%	2	66.67%	3
Cumulative						
County Wide - Total	3	1	33.33%	2	66.67%	3

**Kent City Community Schools, Bonding Proposal** 

	Ballots Cast			°Z		Total Votes
Precinct	allots	Yes				otal \
	ä	>		Z		Ĕ
Solon Township, Precinct 2						
Election Day	118	58	49.15%	60	50.85%	118
AVCB	0	0		0		0
Total	118	58	49.15%	60	50.85%	118
Sparta Township, Precincts 2 & 3						
Election Day	26	16	61.54%	10	38.46%	26
AVCB	0	0		0		0
Total	26	16	61.54%	10	38.46%	26
Tyrone Township, Precincts 1 & 2						
Election Day	625	395	63.30%	229	36.70%	624
AVCB	0	0		0		0
Total	625	395	63.30%	229	36.70%	624
Muskegon County						
Election Day	170	102	60.00%	68	40.00%	170
AVCB	0	0		0		0
Total	170	102	60.00%	68	40.00%	170
Ottawa County						
Election Day	21	11	52.38%	10	47.62%	21
AVCB	0	0		0		0
Total	21	11	52.38%	10	47.62%	21
Newaygo County						
Election Day	2	0	0.00%	2	100.00%	2
AVCB	0	0		0		0
Total	2	0	0.00%	2	100.00%	2
Cumulative						
County Wide - Total	962	582	60.56%	379	39.44%	961

Sparta Schools, Sinking Fund Renewal

	Ballots Cast					Total Votes
	llots	v		0		tal \
Precinct	Ba	Yes		o Z		70
Algoma Township, Precincts 1, 2 & 5						
Election Day	229	165	72.05%	64	27.95%	229
AVCB	465	275	59.14%	190	40.86%	465
Total	694	440	63.40%	254	36.60%	694
Alpine Township, Precinct 5						
Election Day	110	59	53.64%	51	46.36%	110
AVCB	95	50	53.76%	43		93
Total	205	109	53.69%	94	46.31%	203
Sparta Township, Precinct 1						
Election Day	645	417	64.75%	227	35.25%	644
AVCB	0	0		0		0
Total	645	417	64.75%	227	35.25%	644
Sparta Township, Precincts 2 & 3						
Election Day	753	424	56.61%	325	43.39%	749
AVCB	0	0		0		0
Total	753	424	56.61%	325	43.39%	749
Tyrone Township, Precincts 1 & 2						
Election Day	6	3	50.00%	3	50.00%	6
AVCB	0	0		0		0
Total	6	3	50.00%	3	50.00%	6
Ottawa County						
Election Day	89	40	44.94%	49	55.06%	89
AVCB	0	0		0		0
Total	89	40	44.94%	49	55.06%	89
Cumulative						
County Wide - Total	2,392	1,433	60.08%	952	39.92%	2,385
,	·					

Thornapple Kellogg School, Bond Prop.

	,	P·				
Precinct	Ballots Cast	Yes		0 Z		Total Votes
Bowne Township, Precinct 1						
Election Day	33	27	81.82%	6	18.18%	33
AVCB	0	0		0		0
Total	33	27	81.82%	6	18.18%	33
Caledonia Charter Township, Precinct 4						
Election Day	6	3	50.00%	3	50.00%	6
AVCB	4	4	100.00%	0		4
Total	10	7	70.00%	3	30.00%	10
Cumulative						
County Wide - Total	43	34	79.07%	9	20.93%	43